Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 08 - 05 - OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)					
UMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark C				
103517					
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Cristinel Ovidiu Cobzaru	Name: SPS Technologies, LLC				
Karthikeyan Pichaikannu	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>1224 East Warner Avenue</u> P.O. Box 2157 City: Santa Ana				
Execution Date(s) July 22, 2008					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Santa Ana</u>				
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:92707-0157				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽				
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application				
12/156,558	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes 🖌 No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One (1)				
Name:James M. Duncan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 11172	_ Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting tit				
City: Bakersfield	8. Payment Information				
State: CAZip: <u>93389-1172</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>(661)395-1000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: (661)326-0418	01 FC:8021 40.00				
Email Address: JDuncan@kleinlaw.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	7/28/2008				
Signature	Date				
James M. Duncan	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing	مر بر می بر می بادی این با مربع می بادی این این این این این این این بادی این این این این این این این این این ا ان مراجع				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Cristinel Ovidiu Cobzaru, of Murrieta, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is, together with Karthikeyan Pichaikannu, the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: Compact Universal Offset Pulling Head for Fasteners

Application Serial Number: 12/156,558

Filing Date: June 2, 2008

WHEREAS, SPS Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company, existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same anywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and to Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States or anywhere else in the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and delivery all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or in Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Cohran Cristinel Ovidiu Cobzaru

Soheil Estry

Witness Signature

Dated: <u>7/22/08</u> <u>Soheil Eshraghi</u> Witness Name and Title Director, Product Engineering

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Karthikeyan Pichaikannu, of Orange, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is, together with Cristinel Ovidiu Cobzaru, the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: Compact Universal Offset Pulling Head for Fasteners

Application Serial Number: 12/156,558

Filing Date: June 2, 2008

WHEREAS, SPS Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company, existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same anywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and to Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States or anywhere else in the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and delivery all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or in Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Rarthikeyan Pichaikannu Soheil Est

Witness Signature

Dated: 7/22/08 Soheil Eshraghi Witness Name and Title Director, Product Engineering

PTO/SB/96 (01-08) Approved for use through 07/31/2008. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)						
Applicant/Patent Owner: Cristinel Ovidiu Cobzaru and Karth	ikeyan Pichaikannu					
Application No./Patent No.: <u>12/156,558</u> Fil	ed/Issue Date: 2 June 2008					
Entitled: Compact universal offset pulling head for fasteners						
	Pennsylvania limited liability company (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)					
states that it is: 1. \checkmark the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; c	Dr.					
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and ir (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership intere						
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue	of either:					
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office a thereof is attached.	oplication/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded it Reel, Frame, or for which a copy					
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent ap	oplication/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:					
1. From: The document was recorded in the United S Reel, Frame	To: States Patent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
2. From: The document was recorded in the United S	To:					
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
3. From:	To:					
The document was recorded in the United S Reel, Frame	States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
Additional documents in the chain of title are list	ted on a supplemental sheet.					
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documenta assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for reco	ry evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the ordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.					
	nal assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment cord the assignment in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP					
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is author	ized to act on behalf of the assignee.					
Johen Est						
Signature						
Soheil A. Eshradh PhD., P.E. Printed or Typed Name	(714)850-6164 Telephone Number					
Director, Product Engineering, Cherry Aerost Title						
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The inform USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.	nation is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by th .S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to the total of the total of total of the total of the total of the total of total of the total of t					

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is obtained by an explicit of the information is required to take 12 minutes to USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no pe					ays a valid OMB control nu	mber.
(Filing			2/156,558		
POWER OF ATTORNEY and				2 June 2008		
				Cristinel Ovidiu Cobzaru Universal offset pullling head		
CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS	ESS Art U	nit		Universal onset pulling nead		
INDICATION FORM	Exam	iner Name				
x		Attorney Docket Number 170		17002-1		
	······································					
I hereby revoke all previous powers of a	ttorney given in t	he above-id	entified ap	oplication.		
I hereby appoint:]		
Practitioners associated with the Customer	Number:					
OR	L	. <u></u> <u></u>				
Practitioner(s) named below:						
Name		<u> </u>	Reo	istration Number		l I
James M. Duncan			44,664			
				_		
as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the Trademark Office connected therewith.	application identified	above, and to	transact all t	business in the U	Inited States Patent and	Ł
Please recognize or change the correspondence a The address associated with the above-r <i>OR</i> The address associated with Customer N <i>OR</i>	mentioned Customer					
Firm or Individual Name		<u>_</u>	<u> </u>			
Address						
City	<u></u>	State	<u>г</u>		Zip	
Country						
Telephone		Email				
I am the:						
Applicant/Inventor.						
Assignee of record of the entire interest.	See 37 CFR 3.71.	06)				
Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) is enclo						
	ATURE of Applicar	nt or Assignee	of Record		17/22/08	
Signature Schul	conc	\sim		Date	(714)850-6164	<u>۲</u>
Name Soheil A. Esharagh PhD, P.	.E. '			Telephone	1111000-0104	
Title and Company Director Product Engineerin	ig Cherry Aerospace	Division			Itiple forms if more than or	те
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of rec signature is required, see below*.	ord of the entire interest	or their represen	tative(s) are re	equired. Submit mu		
forms are submitte	d.			the second s	w the public which is to file	and
L 1000/01	1.32 and 1.33. The in	formation is requi	ired to obtain o FR 1.11 and 1	or retain a penetit t 1.14. This collection	on is estimated to take 3 r	ninute: Ise A
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.37 the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality i	s governed by 35 0.5.0	cation form to the	USPTO. Tin	ne will vary depend en, should be sent	ting upon the individual can to the Chief Information C	officer,

This collection of information is required by 50 or or fidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This depending upon the individual case. Any the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This depending upon the individual case. Any to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.